USS PRAIRIE-AD-15

DESTROYER TENDER REUNION

USS PUGET SOUND AD-38

USS SIERRA AD-18

October 14-18, 2024

Hampton Inn by Hilton 1-21-24

525 Providence Park Drive E

Mobile AL 36695

Reservations: 1-251-776-5866 Ext. 0

DAY AND DATE
Sunday  Oct. 13

Monday  Oct. 14

Tuesday Oct. 15

Wednesday Oct. 16

Thursday Oct. 17

Friday Oct. 18

TIME
1630
1800-2000

0600-1000
0800-0900
0930-1130
1300-2000
1645-1800

0600-1000
0930-1630
1130-1230
1030-1530
1800-1900

0600-1000
0930-1100
1130-1300
1330-1600
1800-2200

0600-1000
0900-1130
1230-1630
1700-2030

0600-1000
Checkout

ACTIVITY AND LOCATION
Officers and Governors Arrive
Dinner- Location TBD

Breakfast-

Governors Breakfast-

Officers & Governors Meeting-Hospitality Room
Registration-Hosp.Room Opens Hospitality Room
Presidents Welcome Reception- Hospitality Room

Breakfast —

USS Alabama TourlA

Lunch Onboard Ship

Bellingrath House Tour 1B

Meal & Auction- Hospitality Room

Breakfast -

Carnival Museum Tour 2

Lunch Blue Gill

Gulf Quest Maritime Museum Tour 2
Peridio Dinner Cruise Tour 3

Breakfast-

Ships Meetings

City Tour 4 (Lunch on your own)
Banquet —Oyster House

Breakfast-
Until we meet again at our 2025 Reunion
In Branson, MO, Sept. 8-12, 2025

NOTES

1. All refreshments that are served in the hospitality room must be consumed in the hospitality

room.

n

Tours, locations and times listed on this POD are tentative and subject to change.

3. If you are staying at the reunion hotel you must be booked in the Reunion room block.
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