## **DESTROYER TENDER REUNION**

**USS PRAIRIE-AD-15** 

**USS PUGET SOUND AD-38** 

**USS SIERRA AD-18** 

October 14-18, 2024

Hampton Inn by Hilton

1-21-24

525 Providence Park Drive E Mobile AL 36695

Reservations: 1-251-776-5866 Ext. 0

DAY ANI	) DATE	TIME	ACTIVITY AND LOCATION
Sunday	Oct. 13	1630	Officers and Governors Arrive
2 222223	0 000 =0	1800-2000	Dinner- Location TBD
Monday	Oct. 14	0600-1000	Breakfast-
•		0800-0900	Governors Breakfast-
		0930-1130	Officers & Governors Meeting-Hospitality Room
		1300-2000	Registration-Hosp.Room Opens Hospitality Room
		1645-1800	Presidents Welcome Reception- Hospitality Room
Tuesday	Oct. 15	0600-1000	Breakfast –
		0930-1630	USS Alabama Tour1A
		1130-1230	Lunch Onboard Ship
		1030-1530	Bellingrath House Tour 1B
		1800-1900	Meal & Auction- Hospitality Room
Wednesda	y Oct. 16	0600-1000	Breakfast -
		0930-1100	Carnival Museum Tour 2
		1130-1300	Lunch Blue Gill
		1330-1600	Gulf Quest Maritime Museum Tour 2
		1800-2200	Peridio Dinner Cruise Tour 3
Thursday	Oct. 17	0600-1000	Breakfast-
Thursday	Oct. 17	0900-1130	Ships Meetings
		1230-1630	City Tour 4 (Lunch on your own)
		1700-2030	Banquet –Oyster House
		1700-2030	Danquet -Oyster House
Friday	Oct. 18	0600-1000	Breakfast-
1 i i u u j	000 10	Checkout	Until we meet again at our 2025 Reunion
			In Branson, MO, Sept. 8-12, 2025
			= a, mo, oopti o 12, 2020

## NOTES

- 1. All refreshments that are served in the hospitality room must be consumed in the hospitality room.
- 2. Tours, locations and times listed on this POD are tentative and subject to change.
- 3. If you are staying at the reunion hotel you must be booked in the Reunion room block.